# N11000004107

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	у

1. P.



04/06/11--01005--009 \*\*87.50

1 APR 22 AM 11: 35 1 5 ALIMAY OF STATE NHASSEE FLORID poram J eneral a

× 04/25/11

W11-19809



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 7, 2011

í.

PASTOR CHAD DIAMOND 2300 DUCK POND TRAIL JAY, FL 32565

### SUBJECT: MY FATHER'S VINEYARD-STRONG TOWER MINISTRIES Ref. Number: W11000019809

We have received your document for MY FATHER'S VINEYARD-STRONG TOWER MINISTRIES and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

For Article III (Purpose) - Please condense the statement so that the complete statement is visible; or state "See Attached" and include another sheet of paper.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6949.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 111A00008514

APR 22 PH 12:

ក្ក

RECEIVE

Ο

### www.sunbiz.org

· · · ·

Division of Corporations - PO BOX 6327 Tallahassoo Florida 32314

# **COVER LETTER**

ڪي ٿي،

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: My Father's Vineyard-Strong Tower Ministries (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Pastor Chad Diamond

Name (Printed or typed)

2300 Duck Pond Trail

Address

Jay, Florida 32565

City, State & Zip

850-686-9276

Daytime Telephone number

MFVstrongtower@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

# NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: My Father's Vineyard-Strong Tower Ministries INC.

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address

Mailing address, if different is:

2665 Walling Rd
Milton, Florida 32570
-

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: A. This congregation is organized as a Church exclusively for charitable, religious, and educational purposes within the meaning of Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Revenue Law), including, but not limited to, for such purposes, the establishing and maintaining of religious worship, the building, maintaining and ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed by pastoral appointment

### **INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS** ARTICLE V Name and Title: Chad Diamond Name and Title: Dawn Enfinger Corporate President Address: Corporate Secretary Address: 2300 Duck Pond Trail 4075 North Simmons Road Jav. Florida 32565 Jav. Florida 32565 Name and Title Desmond Lemesurier Name and Title: Corporate Vice President Address: Address: 1561 Gilmore Rd. Century, Florida 32535 Name and Title: Vivian Floyd Name and Title: Address: Corporate Treasurer Address: 4636 Jack Flovd Road Jay, Florida 32565 **REGISTERED AGENT** ARTICLE VI The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Chad Diamond Address: 2300 Duck Pond Trail Jay, Florida 32565 ne je S - 55 RE10172.... $\sim$ ARTICLE VII **INCORPORATOR** The name and address of the Incorporator is: 100 5 Chad Diamond Name: 2300 Duck Pond Trail Address: Jay, Florida 32565 ယ္သ

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

4/2/11 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

4/2/1